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Important information

SODURAVIT

Regarding the mounting instructions

These mounting instructions come as part of the Duravit
product and should be read carefully prior to installation.

Explanation of the key words and symbols

Indicates a hazardous situation which,
if not avoided, could result in minor
or moderate injury.

Is used to address practices not

NOTICE related to physical injury.

"

X

Target readership and qualifications

Inspection (e.q. for scratches)

Check for leaks and leak-tightness

The toilet must be installed by certified plumber.

Risk of physical injury, product
damage or potential damage!
> Local installation regulations and any country-specific
standards must be observed at all times.

Safety information

Risk of personal injury or breakage
through fragile product!

2 people are recommended of handling.

> Handle with care.

A\

NOTICE

Risk of product damage!

> Overtightening may cause breakage or chipping of
vitreous china.

> Handle with care.

NOTICE

Risk of external leakage!

> Do not lift or rock the toilet after placement.

> If you break the watertight seal, you must install a new
wax seal.
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Water installation
HET (high efficiency toilet):
o with single flush: 1.28 gpf / 4.8 \pf

Operation pressure:
Recommended: 20 - 80 psi / 140 - 550 kPA

Installation information

Please read pre-installation datasheets prior to the
installation. These are available to download on the
Internet at www.duravit.com.



Informacion importante

SODURAVIT

Sobre las instrucciones de montaje

Estas instrucciones de montaje forman parte del producto

Duravit y deben leerse detenidamente antes de la instalacion.

Explicacion de las palabras clave y los simbolos

Indica una situacion peligrosa que, si
no se evita, puede producir lesiones de
gravedad media o leve.

Se utiliza para referirse a practicas no

AvISO relacionadas con lesiones fisicas.

"

X

Lectores destinatarios y cualificaciones

Inspeccion (p. ej., aranazos)

Compruebe si hay fugas y la estanqueidad

Un fontanero profesional debe instalar el inodoro.

iExiste el riesgo de que se produzcan
lesiones fisicas, dafos en el producto
o daios potenciales!
> Deben observarse en todo momento los reglamentos
locales de instalacion y las normas especificas de cada
pais.

Informacion de seqguridad

iRiesgo de lesiones personales o
rotura del producto debido a la
fragilidad del mismo!
> Se recomienda la manipulacion entre 2 personas.
> Manipular con cuidado.

iExiste el riesgo de dafios en el

producto!

> Un apriete excesivo puede provocar que la porcelana
vidriada se rompa o se desconche.

> Manipular con cuidado.

AVISO

iExiste el riesgo de que se produzcan

fugas externas!

> No elevar ni balancear el inodoro después de colocarlo.

> En caso de rotura del sellado estanco, debe instalar un
nuevo sello de cera.

AVISO

Instalacion de agua

HET (inodoro de alta eficiencia):
o Descarga simple: 1,28 galones por descarga /
4,8 litros por descarga

Presion de funcionamiento:
Recomendada: 20 - 80 psi / 140 - 550 kPA

Advertencia acerca del montaje

Antes de llevar a cabo el montaje, tener en cuenta las
fichas de preinstalacidon. Pueden descargarse en Internet
del sitio web www.duravit.com.
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Remarques importantes

SODURAVIT

A propos de cette notice de montage

Cette notice de montage fait partie intégrante du produit
Duravit et doit étre lue attentivement avant le montage.

Explication des mots clés et des symboles

Indique une situation dangereuse
qui, si elle n'est pas évitée, peut
occasionner des blessures mineures
ou modérées.

Est utilisée pour mettre en avant des
pratiques qui ne sont pas en lien avec
des blessures.

AVIS

"

X

Lecteurs cibles et qualifications

Inspection (par ex. des rayures)

Vérifier les fuites et 'étanchéité

Les toilettes doivent étre installées par un plombier certifié.

Risque de blessures,
d’endommagement du produit ou de
dommages potentiels !
> Les reglementations d’installation locales et toutes les
normes spécifiques au pays doivent étre respectées a
tout moment.

Consignes de sécurité

Risque de blessures ou de casse en
raison de la fragilité du produit !
2 personnes sont recommandées pour la manipulation.
> Manipuler avec précaution.

v

AVIS

Risque d’endommagement du

produit !

> Un serrage trop fort peut entrainer des bris ou
'écaillage de la porcelaine vitrifiée.

> Manipuler avec précaution.

AVIS Risque de fuites externes !
> Ne pas soulever ou basculer la toilette apres la mise en
place.
> Sivous cassez le joint étanche, vous devez installer un
nouvel anneau de cire.

Installation hydraulique
HET (toilette haute efficacité) :
e avec chasse simple : 1,28 gpf / 4,8 |pf

Pression de service :
Recommandée : 20 - 80 psi / 140 - 550 kPA

Consignes d'installation

Lire les fiches de pré-installation avant Uinstallation.
Celles-ci peuvent étre téléchargées sur Internet a l'adresse
www.duravit.com.

MAL_56951/17.04.2 7

[ fr |



SODURAVIT

OO0 =
(ONCNONOR-=N

# 0067410000

BOCF )
0O Que ()

# 0062090096

# 0014310000 (US version)

—0
@,
® o

Lo
o » E

ﬁ
Q S

O E‘
™ o |
g

# 0014180096 (Asia version)

8 MAL_56951/17.04.2



SODURAVIT

Bl # 0014180096 (Asia)

# 0014180096 (Asia)

¥4 0014310000 (US)

# 0014310000 (US) / # 0014180096 (Asia)
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Duravit Shanghai Sales Center
Suite B-d, 10/F Jiu Shi Tower
No28 Zhongshan Road South
Shanghai P.C. 200010

Phone +86 21 63309922

Fax  +86 21 63304808
info@cn.duravit.com
www.duravit.cn
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Order no. 56951/17.04.2 We reserve the right to make technical improvements and enhance the appearance of the products shown.
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Mounting instructions Toilet seat and cover slow close
Instrucciones de montaje Asiento y tapa de inodoro slow close
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SODURAVIT

English

Espaiiol

F3Z

To ensure lasting satisfaction with
your Duravit WC-seat fitting/cover
for urinal, you should observe the
following points carefully:

1. Clean the fitting, including the
hinges, regularly with warm
water and a mild detergent.
Afterwards rub dry.

2. Do not use any caustic or scour-
ing agents.

3. The fitting and hinges must not
come into contact with WC-
cleansing agents. When using
WC-cleansing agents, please lift
up the lid and the seat/cover for
urinal and do not put them down
again until the cleansing agent
has been completely rinsed from
the bowl/urinal, since the vapours
from the cleanser may attack the
surface of the fitting.

Para poder disfrutar durante mucho
tiempo de la tapa y el asiento del
inodoro o la tapa del urinario, sigan
los siguientes puntos:

1. Limpien con regularidad (a tapa
y asiento incluyendo las bisagras
con agua caliente y un producto
de limpieza neutro. Sacarlos cui-
dadosamente.

2. No utilice ningiin producto de
limpieza abrasivo o agresivo.

3. La tapa y el asiento no pueden
entrar en contacto con los pro-
ductos de limpieza del inodoro.
En la utilizacién de un producto
de limpieza para el inodoro, por
favor levante tanto la tapa como
el asiento y bajelos solo cuando
el producto de limpieza haya sido
completamente eliminado con un
lavabo, ya que sino los vapores
del producto de limpieza podrian
atacar (a superficie de la tapa 'y
del asiento.
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We reserve the right to make technical improvements and enhance the appearance of the products shown.
Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar modificaciones técnicas y de aspecto de los productos representados.
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SODURAVIT
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Seat and cover

Asiento y tapa

(BRI R B

Hinge set.

Kit de fijacion.

Skt

Q\O

Align the toilet seat and cover with
ceramic.

Alinear el asiento y la tapa con la
ceramica.

EEER LAESRESEME.

When seat and cover is in position,
tight the screws properly. Do not
overtight!

Si el asiento y la tapa estan en su
posicion, apriete los tornillos. iNo
apriete demasiado!

LHERMEELTERCER, &
LIHERRIRE, TRERE !

Insert the hinges into the toilet and
attach the nuts manually.

Inserte las bisagras en el inodoro y
fije las tuercas manualmente.

RN EERR, FAFhE LAk
ISR EE,

Clip on the toilet seat and cover.

Colocar el asiento y la tapa.

= EEERER.
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To take off the toilet seat and cover press both pushbuttons and remove it.

Para quitar el asiento y la tapa presione ambos botones pulsadores y

saquelo.
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